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Winter Maintenance Gritting Routes
EL3*

Treated Road Driven Road
For up-to-date gritting information please visit
www.moray.gov.uk/gritting

( During B/mill Bridge Closure )



MORAY COUNCIL
ROADS MAINTENANCE

WINTER SERVICE OPERATIONAL PLAN

APPENDIX A

GRITTER ROUTES

EL3* - Lossie/Hopeman/Miltonduff (during B/mill Bridge closure)
Revised - 16/09/2025

Leave Ashgrove Depot 00:00 0.0

Drive Ashgrove Road & A96 to Pansport Roundabout 00:01 0.4 0.4

Treat Pansport Road, Newmill Road and Lesmurdie Road to 
Lossiemouth Road (A941)

00:05 1.2 1.6

Treat Lossiemouth Road, North Street and Bishopmill Brae to Jct. 
with Bridge Street, and turn.

00:07 0.7 2.3

Drive back to Lossiemouth Road / Lesmurduie Road junction 00:09 0.7 3.0

Treat  A941 to Coulardbank Road Jct. in Lossiemouth 00:09 3.9 6.9

Treat Coulardbank Road from A941 to Muirton Road (B9135) 00:12 0.7 7.6

Treat B9135 via Muirton to A941 Jct. 00:17 1.5 9.1

Drive A941 to Coulardbank Road Jct. 00:21 1.7 10.8

Treat Elgin Rd, Clifton Rd and Pitgaveny St to Queen St 00:25 1.1 11.9

Treat Queen Street and Stotfield Road to Muirton Road Jct. 00:29 1.2 13.1

Treat Muirton Road to Jct. with Coulardbank Road 00:31 0.4 13.5

Drive Coulardbank Road to Boyd Anderson Drive 00:32 0.1 13.6

Treat Boyd Anderson Drive 00:34 0.6 14.2

Drive to Lossiemouth High School Bus Turning Circle 00:35 0.1 14.3

Treat Lossiemouth High School Bus Turning Circle 00:36 0.1 14.4

Drive to School Brae 00:37 0.4 14.8

Treat School Brae and St Gerardines Road 00:39 0.4 15.2

Drive Stotfield Road to Muirton Road Junction 00:41 0.6 15.8

Treat B9040 from B9135 via Hopeman and Cummingston to 
B9013 at St Aethans Rd, Burghead

01:03 6.7 22.5

Drive St Aethans Road to Fraser Road 01:04 0.3 22.8

Treat Fraser Road 01:06 0.6 23.4

Drive B9040 to B9012 (Williamston) Jct. 01:11 2.2 25.6

Treat B9012 from B9040 Jct. to Duffus Heights, Elgin 01:25 5.0 30.6

Drive Duffus Rd, Morriston Rd and A96T to C26E 01:34 3.6 34.2

Treat C26E from A96T to Miltonduff 01:40 2.1 36.3

Treat C3E from C26E to Barnhill Farm and turn 01:50 3.4 39.7

Drive C3E back to C26E 01:57 3.4 43.1

Treat C3E from C26E to B9010 Jct. (Pittendreich) 02:01 1.3 44.4

Drive to Ashgrove Depot 02:11 4.0 48.4

Totals   -   02:11 30.9 17.5 48.4

Note : Treat round all roundabouts, except those on A96T
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